In separate financial statements, a first‐time adopter that subsequently measures an investment in a subsidiary at cost , may

measure such investment at cost (determined in accordance with Ind AS 27) or deemed cost (fair value or previous GAAP

carrying amount) in its separate opening Ind AS balance sheet.

Selection of fair value or previous GAAP carrying amount for determining deemed cost can be done for each subsidiary. The

Company elects to carry all its investments in subsidiaries at previous GAAP carrying amount as deemed cost.

When the liability component of a compound financial instrument is no longer outstanding at the date of transition to Ind AS, a

first‐time adopter may elect not to apply Ind AS 32 retrospectively to split the liability and equity components of the instrument.

3I INFOTECH FINANCIAL SOFTWARE INC
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

3. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS

A. Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

i. Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition (April 1, 2015) (Amount in INR)

 ASSETS

 Non‐Current Assets

 (a) Property, Plant and Equipment  ‐   ‐

 (b) Goodwill  57,917,987   57,917,987

 (c) Financial Assets

 (i) Investments  607,317   607,317

58,525,303   ‐   58,525,303

 Current assets

 (a) Financial Assets

 (ii) Trade Receivables  1,502,280,497   1,502,280,497

 (iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,931,847   1,931,847

 (b) Other Current Assets  56   56

1,504,212,400   ‐   1,504,212,400

 TOTAL  1,562,737,703   ‐   1,562,737,703

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

 (a) Equity Share capital  1 1,202,641,432   (1,190,085,800)   12,555,632

 (b) Other Equity  2 & 3 308,392,771   (1,077,114,957)   (768,722,186)

1,511,034,203   (2,267,200,757)   (756,166,553)

 Liabilities

 Non Current Liabilities

 (a) Financial Liabilities

 (i) Borrowings  2 ‐   2,267,200,757   2,267,200,757

‐   ‐   ‐

 Current Liabilities

 (a) Financial Liabilities

 (i) Trade Payables

 Others  15,374,404   15,374,404

 (ii) Other Financial Liabilities  5,559,678   5,559,678

 (b) Other Current Liabilities  26,460,854   26,460,854

 (c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  4,308,565   4,308,565

51,703,501   2,267,200,757   2,318,904,257

 TOTAL  1,562,737,703   ‐   1,562,737,703

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following tables represent the

reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Ind‐AS

Adjustments
Particulars Notes IGAAP Ind‐AS

3I INFOTECH FINANCIAL SOFTWARE INC
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017
ii. Reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2016 (Amount in INR)

 ASSETS

 Non‐Current Assets

 (a) Property, Plant and Equipment  24,602   ‐   24,602

 (b) Financial Assets

 (i) Investments  607,317   ‐   607,317

631,919   ‐   631,919

 Current assets

 (a) Financial Assets

 (i) Trade Receivables  1,589,160,243   ‐   1,589,160,243

 (ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents  1,941,221   ‐   1,941,221

 (b) Other Current Assets  413,659   ‐   413,659

1,591,515,123   ‐   1,591,515,123

 TOTAL  1,592,147,042   ‐   1,592,147,042

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

 (a) Equity Share capital  1 1,202,641,432   (1,190,085,800)   12,555,632

 (b) Other Equity  2 & 3 342,716,835   (1,386,771,067)   (1,044,054,232)

1,545,358,267   (2,576,856,867)   (1,031,498,600)

 Liabilities

 Non Current Liabilities

 (a) Financial Liabilities

 (i) Borrowings  2 ‐   2,576,856,867   2,576,856,867

‐   2,576,856,867   2,576,856,867

 Current Liabilities

 (a) Financial Liabilities

 (i) Trade Payables

 Others  13,301,850   ‐   13,301,850

 (ii) Other Financial Liabilities  5,096,724   5,096,724

 (b) Other Current Liabilities  27,861,212   27,861,212

 (c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)  528,989   528,989